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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASSXXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item. 1909-10.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£ £

11601

1161
1162

VOTE No. 107—continued.
Roads, etc.—continued.

Westport Road District—continued.
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation

of roads, drains, gravel - pits,
tramways, Ac.

Supervision
Contingencies, including unfore-

seen expenditure incidental to
the other items of the vote

Miscellaneous works and services, ...
including assistance towards the
construction of roads, bridges,
tracks, Ac.

100

200
25

1163 100

Total—Westport 6,025

1164
1165
1166

1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172

1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1178
1179
1180

1181
1182
1183

Westland Road District—
Gilmer Road ... Inangahua
Held'sRoad
Inangahua River Bridge(right-hand ,,

branch), (Reefton-Maruia Road)
Reefton to Maruia :.. ,,
Blackball to Moonlight ... Grey
Brunner to Moonlight ... „
Grey River encroachment ... Inangahua
Inangahua Bridge (Reefton) ... „
Main Grey Road Bridge (Reefton „

to Greymouth)
Marsden Road (old) ... Grev
Slab Hut to Big River ... Inangahua
Upper Grey Road ,,
Upper Moonlight ... Grey
Arahura Bridge (Malfroy's) ... Westland
Arahura Valley ... „
Big Wanganui River (Lower Ford) „
Big Wanganui River Bridge (on ,,

account of £10,000)
Bruce Road ... Grey
Camelback Road ... Westland
Clearwater Creek Bridge (Gilles- . „

pie's)
Copland Track ,,
Crooked River Bridge, near Lady Grey

Stream
Delaney Road ... Westland
Dorothy Falls Track ... „
Eastern Hohonu Bridge (£1 for £1) Grey
Forks to Canoe Point ... Westland
Ferguson Road ... „
Greenstone Bridge ... Grey
Greenstone to Teremakau ... „
Grey Valley Main Road and bridges „
Haast to Harris Bridge ... Westland
Haast to Paringa ... ,,
Haast Pass ... ,,
Harris Creek Bridge (Hokitika Flat ,,

Road), (£1 for £1)
Harris Creek Bridge (Christchurch „

Road, old), (£1 for £1)
Hokitika Gorge ... ,,
Kokatahi to Hokitika Gorge ... „
Kokatahi Roads (widening) ... „
Lake Kanieri Hut and Paddock ... ,,

125
50

250

1,750
500
150
250
125
100

150
200
250
280
500
100
150

2,500

50
75
75

1184
1185

450
70

1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197

100
200
250
150
100
400
200
400

75
100
150
75

1198 100

1199
1200
1201
1202

200
35

100
60
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