Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item.			1909–10.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-	-continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 107—continued.		æ	£
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
	Westport Road District—continued.			
1160			100	•
	of roads, drains, gravel - pits,			
1101	tramways, &c.			
$\frac{1161}{1162}$	Supervision	***	200	
1102	Contingencies, including unfore- seen expenditure incidental to	•••	25	
	the other items of the vote		•	
1163	Miscellaneous works and services,		100	
	including assistance towards the		*	
	construction of roads, bridges,			
i	tracks, &c.	7. (
	Пода 1 - W - одина д			
	Total—Westport	•••	6,025	
	Westland Road District-			
1164	Gilmer Road	Inangahua	125	
1165	Held's Road	,,	50	-
1166	Inangahua River Bridge (right-hand	,,	250	
	branch), (Reefton-Maruia Road)			
1167	Reefton to Maruia	,,,	1,750	-
$1168 \\ 1169$	Blackball to Moonlight	Grey	500	
1170	Brunner to Moonlight Grey River encroachment	Inangahua	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
1171	Inangahua Bridge (Reefton)	_	125	
1172	Main Grey Road Bridge (Reefton	"	100	
	to Greymouth)	"		
1173	Marsden Road (old)	Grev	150	
1174	Slab Hut to Big River	Inangahua	200	
1175	Upper Grey Road	" _C	250	
$\frac{1176}{1177}$	Upper Moonlight Arahura Bridge (Malfroy's)	Grey Westland	280 500	
1178	Arahura Bridge (Maifroy s) Arahura Valley	W estianu	100	
1179	Big Wanganui River (Lower Ford)	"	150	
1180	Big Wanganui River Bridge (on	,,	2,500	
	account of £10,000)			
1181	Bruce Road	Grey	50	
1182	Classification Crook Bridge (Giller	Westland	75 75	
1183	Clearwater Creek Bridge (Gilles- pie's)	" "	75	
1184	Copland Track		450	
1185	Crooked River Bridge, near Lady	Ĝrey	70	
	Stream		11	
1186	Delaney Road	Westland	100	
1187	Dorothy Falls Track	" "	200	
1188	Eastern Hohonu Bridge (£1 for £1) Forks to Canoe Point	Grey Westland	250 150	
$\frac{1189}{1190}$	Ferguson Road		100	
1191	Greenstone Bridge	Grey	400	
1192	Greenstone to Teremakau	,,	200	
1193	Grey Valley Main Road and bridges	,,	400	
1194	Haast to Harris Bridge	Westland	75	
1195	Haast to Paringa	. ,,	100	
$\frac{1196}{1107}$	Haast Pass	,,	150 75	
1197	Harris Creek Bridge (Hokitika Flat Road), (£1 for £1)	***	10	
1198	Harris Creek Bridge (Christchurch		100	
-120	Road, old), (£1 for £1)	**		
1199	Hokitika Gorge	,, ·.	200	
1200	Kokatahi to Hokitika Gorge	,,	35	
1201	Kokatahi Roads (widening)	,,,	100	
1202	Lake Kanieri Hut and Paddock	,,	60	